RESULTBOOK

6-8 MARCH 2025

Sporthal De Vrijhals
Puwrs-St-Amands (BE)

SR
[N
T
AL

W2

WORLDCUP25

we are gym

USIBYIBN HdY - SEL'0LZ /70 HNO SINNnd -/ 1ees3ssbueblinioop - S213seuwAn old snoiiquiy ‘n'a

gymfed | A)8 frtiess

& ACROFOTO.BE




DR

PR
"ﬁnn\\‘

=iy
Sl

RS

2025 World Cup Puurs

6-3-2025 - 8-3-2025 / Puurs-Sint-Amands
Acrobatic Gymnastics Gymnastics

WORLDCU

Number of Entries By NOC

Number of Gymnasts
NOC
Women Men Total
AUT - Austria 4 1 5
AZE - Azerbaijan 5 8 13
BEL - Belgium 4 8 12
ESP - Spain 6 2
FRA - France 4 1 5
GER - Germany 12 7 19
IRL - Ireland 0 2
ITA - Italy 3 0]
NED - Netherlands 3 0
POL - Poland 3 1
POR - Portugal 6 7 13
UKR - Ukraine 1 1 2
USA - United States of America 9 2 n
Total 60 40 100
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2025 World Cup Puurs

6-3-2025 - 8-3-2025 / Puurs-Sint-Amands
Acrobatic Gymnastics Gymnastics

WORLDCU

NOC Name
AUT Austria

ANGERBAUER Daria
WASSERMANN Jan
ANGERBAUER Carina
GALLAUNER Katharina
PAZOLT Maja

AZE Azerbaijan
ABBASOV Daniel
RAFIYEV Murad
AGHAYEV Sabir
ALIYEVA Milana
RAHIMOV Aghasif
SEYIDLI Raziya
RASHIDOVA Zahra
ZEYNIYEVA Nazrin
BASHIRI Anahita
SEYIDLI Rasul
SAFARQV Riad
AL-MASHAYKHI Abdulla

JAFARQV Seymur

BEL Belgium
BOUHOUCH Maysae
MACHARIS Silke
MULTAEL Kobe
DUPONT Ayden
TOSSENS Tibe
MAES Lars

ESP Spain
MORENO Jose
MOLINA Juan Daniel
LOPEZ Leyre
MOLINA Jara
GALLARDO Alba
GARCIA RUS Eva

Entry List By NOC

Gender

Female
Male
Female
Female

Female

Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male
Female
Female
Female

Female

FIG License Nr.

53122
52413
53259
48734
63418

41529
41531
51218
51219
29918
37880
54597
54602
54604
54599
60018
35008
22836

5821
51794
61517
61498
61541
61497

41360
54632
52346
54638
63279
41282

Event Code Year Of Birth

2010
2004
2006
2003
2010

2006
2002
2002
2008
1998
2004
2006
2010
2008
2007
2006
1998
1997

2009
2004
2007
2010
2007
2006

1999
2007
2005
2010
2005
2002
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2025 World Cup Puurs
6-3-2025 - 8-3-2025 / Puurs-Sint-Amands
Acrobatic Gymnastics Gymnastics

WORLDCU

NOC Name
RODELA Pilar

GARCIA Olga

FRA France
DESCAMPS Romane
BARBEROT Noah
FIARD Chiara
PIRES Emy
PHILOUZE Julie

GER Germany
KARCZMARZYK Laura
OHLSEN Leni
STREMPEL Lyven Pascal
WOITASS Hannes
BLINTSOV Daniel
LUST Diana
GAZSI Tia
ENGLER Tara
JESSE Anna
SPERLING Gina
DAMASCHKE Beeke
OHLSEN Mia
FUCHS Pauline
SCHULDT ITURRI Luisa
KONRAD Lisa
BORCK Aaron
BENKE Andreas
FRANKENSTEIN Carl
DRESSLER Pascale

IRL Ireland
BYRNE Aaron
FENLON T.J.

NED Netherlands

DAAL Amilyah

Entry List By NOC

Gender

Female

Female

Female
Male
Female
Female

Female

Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male

Female

FIG License Nr.

41286
60047

53160
53167
60621
54516
35519

41633
52324
599920
59997
33725
51470
52327
52274
54297
62057
62106
48669
52330
62108
52334
48932
54296
47274
52328

59782
64500

52836

Event Code Year Of Birth
2001

2010

2009
2004
2010
2008
2004

2001

2008
2007
2005
2000
2007
2005
2010

2003
2001

2003
2008
2009
2004
2004
2004
2007
2004
2004

2005
2010

2010
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(11 'ﬂ“ [ 1] 6-3-2025 - 8-3-2025 / Puurs-Sint-Amands
‘:‘:Qé"éi'y Acrobatic Gymnastics Gymnastics WORLDCE
Entry List By NOC
NOC Name Gender FIG License Nr. Event Code Year Of Birth
SPEERSTRA Inge Female 43367 2004
DE GRAAF Esmee Female 51338 2003
POL Poland
BLITEK Lena Female 54311 2010
KASPRZAK Maja Female 54310 2007
SKIBA Michal Male 51901 2005
NOWAK Daria Female 51902 2010
POR Portugal
CARNEIRO Beatriz Female 33819 2001
FARIA Ines Female 52726 2006
LOPES Miguel Male 52671 2003
PARREIRA Goncalo Male 52672 2008
HENRIQUES Guilherme Male 59965 2006
FERNANDES Lara Female 52618 2009
SANTOS Alicia Female 59966 2005
CARREIRA Leonor Female 54868 2007
FERNANDES Ema Female 526m 2009
FIUZA Andre Male 60666 2005
FERNANDES Gustavo Male 63412 2006
SANTOS Rafael Male 52691 2009
COUTINHO Rodrigo Male 64935 2002
UKR Ukraine
KRYVYTSKA Yevfrosyniia Female 54363 2009
LABUNETS Ivan Male 50874 2004
USA United States of America
ARTHUR Moraeah Female 50074 2004
KATSOV Ariana Female 50073 2008
NOBLE Willow Female 52462 2008
PADIOS Sydney Female 52464 2009
BORCHERDING Katherine Female 43579 2002
LISSENKOVA Maya Female 57406 2010
OSSOLODKOV Vsevolod Male 52124 2005
OSSOLODKOV Yaroslav Male 52125 2010
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2025 World Cup Puurs
6-3-2025 - 8-3-2025 / Puurs-Sint-Amands
Acrobatic Gymnastics Gymnastics

WORLDCU

NOC

Name

CALDWELL Caylei
GREEN Olivia
GREENBERG Rebecca

Entry List By NOC

Gender

Female
Female

Female

FIG License Nr.
63371

52460
63383

Event Code Year Of Birth
2004
2008
2007
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Medallists by Event
Event Medal Names NOC
Seniors Women's Pair Combined Finals GOLD BOUHOUCH Maysae BEL
MACHARIS Silke
SILVER LISSENKOVA Maya USA
BORCHERDING Katherine
BRONZE FARIA Ines POR
CARNEIRO Beatriz
Seniors Men's Pair Combined Finals GOLD OSSOLODKOV Yaroslav USA
OSSOLODKOQV Vsevolod
SILVER  MOLINA Juan Daniel ESP
MORENO Jose
BRONZE PARREIRA Goncalo POR
LOPES Miguel
Seniors Mixed Pair Combined Finals GOLD KRYVYTSKA Yevfrosyniia UKR
LABUNETS Ivan
SILVER LUST Diana GER
BLINTSOV Daniel
BRONZE FERNANDES Lara POR
HENRIQUES Guilherme
Seniors Women's Group Combined Finals GOLD FERNANDES Ema POR
SANTOS Alicia
CARREIRA Leonor
SILVER DAAL Amilyah NED
SPEERSTRA Inge
DE GRAAF Esmee
BRONZE FIARD Chiara FRA

PHILOUZE Julie
PIRES Emy
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Medallists by Event
Event Medal Names NOC
Seniors Men's Group Combined Finals GOLD SANTOS Rafael POR
FIUZA Andre
FERNANDES Gustavo
COUTINHO Rodrigo
SILVER BENKE Andreas GER
FRANKENSTEIN Carl
BORCK Aaron
DRESSLER Pascale
BRONZE DUPONT Ayden BEL
TOSSENS Tibe
MULTAEL Kobe
MAES Lars
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2025 World Cup Puurs

dree==nash
ll"ll 6-3-2025 - 8-3-2025 / Puurs-Sint-Amands
“‘35\‘\_\‘5525!" Acrobatic Gymnastics Gymnastics WORLDCU
Medals Standing
Men Women Mixed Total Rank
Rank | NOC by
G S B |[Tot| G | S B |[Tot| G | S B Tot| G | S B | Tot | Total
1| POR - Portugal 1 0] 1 2 1 0 1 2 (0] 0 1 1 2 0 3 5 1
2 | USA - United States of America 1 o o 1 0 1 o] 1 oO|0 |0 O 1 1 o 2 =2
3| BEL - Belgium o] o0 1 1 1 o o 1 oO|0| 0 O 1 0 1 2 =2
4 | UKR - Ukraine 0 0 o | 0 0] 0 o | 0 1 0] 0 1 1 0] 0 1 =5
5| GER - Germany 0 1 0] 1 0 (0] o |0 0 1 (0] 1 0 2 0 2 =2
6 | ESP - Spain 0 1 (0] 1 0 (0] o |0 0 (0] o o0 0 1 (0] 1 =5
6 | NED - Netherlands 0 0 oO| 0 (0] 1 0] 1 (0] (0] o 0 0 1 0] 1 =5
8 | FRA - France 0 0 0|0 0 0 1 1 (0] (0] o 0 0 0 1 1 =5
Total 2 2 2 6 2 2 2 6 1 1 1 3 5 5 5115
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2025 World Cup Puurs
6-3-2025 - 8-3-2025 / Puurs-Sint-Amands
Acrobatic Gymnastics Gymnastics Qualifications

WORLDCU

Order

N9 o0 A WN

NOC
USA
USA
GER
BEL
POR
USA
POL

Team
USA3
USA2
GER1
BEL1
POR1
USAI1
POL1

Start List: Seniors Women's Pair Balance

Composition
LISSENKOVA Maya
PADIOS Sydney
OHLSEN Leni
BOUHOUCH Maysae
FARIA Ines

KATSOV Ariana

BLITEK Lena

BORCHERDING Katherine
NOBLE Willow
KARCZMARZYK Laura
MACHARIS Silke
CARNEIRO Beatriz
ARTHUR Moraeah

KASPRZAK Maja
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2025 World Cup Puurs
6-3-2025 - 8-3-2025 / Puurs-Sint-Amands
Acrobatic Gymnastics Gymnastics Qualifications

WORLDCU

Order

N9 o0 A WN

NOC
USA
USA
GER
POR
BEL
POL
USA

Team
USAI
USA3
GER1
POR1
BEL1
POL1
USA2

Start List: Seniors Women's Pair Dynamic

Composition
KATSOV Ariana
LISSENKOVA Maya
OHLSEN Leni

FARIA Ines
BOUHOUCH Maysae
BLITEK Lena

PADIOS Sydney

ARTHUR Moraeah
BORCHERDING Katherine
KARCZMARZYK Laura
CARNEIRO Beatriz
MACHARIS Silke
KASPRZAK Maja

NOBLE Willow
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2025 World Cup Puurs

6-3-2025 - 8-3-2025 / Puurs-Sint-Amands

Acrobatic Gymnastics Gymnastics Qualifications

WORLDCU%_\

Judges Assignment: Seniors Women's Pair Balance

Role

SCIP

Name

Yurii HOLIAK

Hannah SUNTINGER
Inge DE SWAEF
Marie ANNONSON
Neil SHEEHAN
Kostyantyn KUKURUDZ
Alfonso ROSALES
Sophie MARION
Noélio FANTASIA
Durdana AHMADOVA
Kim BONGERS
Mattia CONTARDI
Jasmin PFLUEGL
Jessie VERELST

Julie DUPREE

NOC
UKR
AUT
BEL
USA
IRL
UKR
ESP
FRA
POR
AZE
NED
ITA
AUT
BEL
USA

ACACHO
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6-3-2025 - 8-3-2025 / Puurs-Sint-Amands
WORLDCU

Acrobatic Gymnastics Gymnastics Qualifications

Judges Assignment: Seniors Women's Pair Dynamic

Role Name NOC
SCIP Yurii HOLIAK UKR
cip Hannah SUNTINGER AUT
DJ1 Inge DE SWAEF BEL
DJ2 Marie ANNONSON USA
EJ Jasmin PFLUEGL AUT
EJ2 Felix HOHMANN GER
EJ3 Alfonso ROSALES ESP
EJ4 Sophie MARION FRA
AJl Julie DUPREE USA
AJ2 Noélio FANTASIA POR
AJ3 Jessie VERELST BEL
Al4 Neil SHEEHAN IRL
LJ1 Kostyantyn KUKURUDZ UKR
LJ2 Kim BONGERS NED
T Mattia CONTARDI ITA
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Results: Seniors Women's Pair Balance

Rn Nr. Name(s) NOC E-SCORE A-SCORE D-SCORE PEN Score
1 BELl  Maysae BOUHOUCH, Silke MACHARIS BEL 16.900 9.000 1.820 0.000 27.720
2 USAl Ariana KATSOV, Moraeah ARTHUR USA 16.800 8.750 1.520 0.000 27.070
3 PORI Ines FARIA, Beatriz CARNEIRO POR 16.500 8.500 2.020 0.000 27.020
4 USA3 Maya LISSENKOVA, Katherine BORCHERDING USA 16.100 8.600 2.210 0.000 26.910
5 UsA2 Sydney PADIOS, Willow NOBLE USA 16.300 8.750 1.720 0.000 26.770
6 POL1 LenaBLITEK, Maja KASPRZAK POL 16.400 8.250 1340 0.000 25.990
7 GER1 Leni OHLSEN, Laura KARCZMARZYK GER 16.400 8.200 1.230 0.000 25.830
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Results: Seniors Women's Pair Dynamic

Rn Nr. Name(s) NOC E-SCORE A-SCORE D-SCORE PEN Score
1 USA2 Sydney PADIOS, Willow NOBLE USA 17.200 8.700 1.580 0.000 27.480
2 PORI Ines FARIA, Beatriz CARNEIRO POR 17.000 8.400 1300 0.000 26.700
3 USA3 Maya LISSENKOVA, Katherine BORCHERDING USA 16.700 8.650 1.100 0.000 26.450
4 BEL1 Maysae BOUHOUCH, Silke MACHARIS BEL 16.100 8.850 1.470 0.000 26.420
5 USA1  Ariana KATSOV, Moraeah ARTHUR USA 16.400 8.550 1.260 0.000 26.210
6 GER1 Leni OHLSEN, Laura KARCZMARZYK GER 16.800 8.350 0.860 0.000 26.010
7 POL1 LenaBLITEK, Maja KASPRZAK POL 15.500 7.950 0.880 0.000 24.330
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ST . . . e WORLDCU
SR Acrobatic Gymnastics Gymnastics Qualifications

Results: Seniors Women's Pair All Around

RN Nr. Name(s) NOC Balance Dynamic Total
1 USA2 Sydney PADIOS USA RN 5 1
Willow NOBLE E-SCORE  16.300 17.200
A-SCORE 8.750 8.700
D-SCORE 1.720 1.580
PEN  0.000 0.000
Score 26770 27.480 54,250
2 BELl Maysae BEL Rn 1 4
BOUHOUCH E-SCORE  16.900 16.100
Silke MACHARIS A-SCORE 9.000 8.850
D-SCORE 1.820 1.470
PEN  0.000 0.000
Score 27720 26.420 54140
3 PORI1 Ines FARIA POR RN 3 2
Beatriz CARNEIRO E-SCORE  16.500 17.000
A-SCORE 8500 8.400
D-SCORE 2,020 1.300
PEN  0.000 0.000
Score  27.020 26.700 53.720
4 USA3 Maya LISSENKOVA USA RN 4 3
Katherine E-SCORE 16.100 16.700
BORCHERDING A-SCORE  8.600 8.650
D-SCORE 2.210 1100
PEN  0.000 0.000
Score 26910 26.450 53.360
5 USAIl Ariana KATSOV USA Rn 2 5
Moraeah ARTHUR E-SCORE 16.800 16.400
A-SCORE 8.750 8.550
D-SCORE 1.520 1.260
PEN  0.000 0.000
Score  27.070 26.210 53.280
6 GERI Leni OHLSEN GER RN 7 6
Laura E-SCORE 16.400 16.800
KARCZMARZYK A-SCORE 8200 8.350
D-SCORE 1.230 0.860
PEN  0.000 0.000
Score  25.830 26.010 51.840
7 POL1 Lena BLITEK POL RN 6 7
Maja KASPRZAK E-SCORE  16.400 15.500
A-SCORE  8.250 7.950
D-SCORE 1.340 0.880
PEN 0.000 0.000
Score 25990 24.330 50.320
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2025 World Cup Puurs
6-3-2025 - 8-3-2025 / Puurs-Sint-Amands
Acrobatic Gymnastics Gymnastics Finals

WORLDCU

Order

o A W N

NOC
POL
GER
POR
USA
BEL
USA

Team
POLI
GERI
POR1
USA3
BEL1

USA2

Start List: Seniors Women's Pair Combined

Composition
BLITEK Lena
OHLSEN Leni

FARIA Ines
LISSENKOVA Maya
BOUHOUCH Maysae

PADIOS Sydney

KASPRZAK Maja
KARCZMARZYK Laura
CARNEIRO Beatriz
BORCHERDING Katherine
MACHARIS Silke

NOBLE Willow

ACACRO
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2025 World Cup Puurs
6-3-2025 - 8-3-2025 / Puurs-Sint-Amands
Acrobatic Gymnastics Gymnastics Finals

WORLDCU%_\

Judges Assignment: Seniors Women's Pair Combined

Role

SCIP

Name

Yurii HOLIAK

Hannah SUNTINGER
Inge DE SWAEF
Marie ANNONSON
Durdana AHMADOVA
Jasmin PFLUEGL
Kostyantyn KUKURUDZ
Felix HOHMANN

Neil SHEEHAN

Noélio FANTASIA
Alfonso ROSALES
Kim BONGERS
Sophie MARION
Dorota MAJEWSKA
Jessie VERELST

NOC
UKR
AUT
BEL
USA
AZE
AUT
UKR
GER
IRL
POR
ESP
NED
FRA
POL
BEL

ACACHO
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e Acrobatic Gymnastics Gymnastics Finals

Results: Seniors Women's Pair Combined

Rn Nr. Name(s) NOC E-SCORE A-SCORE D-SCORE PEN Score
1 BELl  Maysae BOUHOUCH, Silke MACHARIS BEL 17.200 9.000 2.040 0.000 28.240
2 USA3 Maya LISSENKOVA, Katherine BORCHERDING USA 16.900 8.550 1.920 0.000 27.370
3 PORI Ines FARIA, Beatriz CARNEIRO POR 16.600 8.600 1.850 0.000 27.050
4 GER1 Leni OHLSEN, Laura KARCZMARZYK GER 16.900 8.400 1130 0.000 26.430
5 POL1 LenaBLITEK, Maja KASPRZAK POL 16.300 8.100 1340 0.000 25.740
6 USA2 Sydney PADIOS, Willow NOBLE USA 15.200 8.200 1.910 0.000 25.310
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Wi Acrobatic Gymnastics Gymnastics Finals
Medals: Seniors Women's Pair Combined
Medal Team NOC Names

GOLD BEL1

SILVER USA3

BRONZE PORI

BEL - Belgium

USA - United States of America

POR - Portugal

BOUHOUCH Maysae
MACHARIS Silke

LISSENKOVA Maya
BORCHERDING Katherine

FARIA Ines
CARNEIRO Beatriz

ACACRO
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2025 World Cup Puurs
6-3-2025 - 8-3-2025 / Puurs-Sint-Amands
Acrobatic Gymnastics Gymnastics Qualifications

WORLDCU

Order

o A W N

NOC
AZE
USA
IRL
GER
ESP
POR

Team
AZE]
USAI

IRL1

GERI1
ESP1
POR1

Start List: Seniors Men's Pair Balance

Composition

ABBASOV Daniel RAFIYEV Murad
OSSOLODKOV Yaroslav OSSOLODKOV Vsevolod
FENLON T.J. BYRNE Aaron
STREMPEL Lyven Pascal WOITASS Hannes
MOLINA Juan Daniel MORENO Jose
PARREIRA Goncalo LOPES Miguel

ACACRO
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2025 World Cup Puurs
6-3-2025 - 8-3-2025 / Puurs-Sint-Amands
Acrobatic Gymnastics Gymnastics Qualifications

WORLDCU

Order

o A W N

NOC
IRL
GER
AZE
ESP
POR
USA

Team
IRL1
GERI
AZE]
ESP1
POR1
USAI1

Start List: Seniors Men's Pair Dynamic

Composition

FENLONT.J. BYRNE Aaron
STREMPEL Lyven Pascal WOITASS Hannes
ABBASOQV Daniel RAFIYEV Murad
MOLINA Juan Daniel MORENO Jose
PARREIRA Goncalo LOPES Miguel
OSSOLODKOV Yaroslav OSSOLODKOV Vsevolod

ACACRO
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e Acrobatic Gymnastics Gymnastics Qualifications

WORLDCU%_\

Judges Assignment: Seniors Men's Pair Balance

Role

SCIP

Name

Yurii HOLIAK

Hannah SUNTINGER
Inge DE SWAEF
Marie ANNONSON
Neil SHEEHAN
Kostyantyn KUKURUDZ
Alfonso ROSALES
Sophie MARION
Dorota MAJEWSKA
Durdana AHMADOVA
Kim BONGERS
Mattia CONTARDI
Jasmin PFLUEGL
Jessie VERELST

Julie DUPREE

NOC
UKR
AUT
BEL
USA
IRL
UKR
ESP
FRA
POL
AZE
NED
ITA
AUT
BEL
USA

ACACHO
\ \e_COMPANION



2025 World Cup Puurs
6-3-2025 - 8-3-2025 / Puurs-Sint-Amands
7 Acrobatic Gymnastics Gymnastics Qualifications

WORLDCU%_\

Judges Assignment: Seniors Men's Pair Dynamic

Role

SCIP

Name

Yurii HOLIAK
Hannah SUNTINGER
Inge DE SWAEF
Marie ANNONSON
Jasmin PFLUEGL
Felix HOHMANN
Alfonso ROSALES
Sophie MARION
Julie DUPREE
Noélio FANTASIA
Jessie VERELST

Neil SHEEHAN
Kostyantyn KUKURUDZ
Kim BONGERS
Mattia CONTARDI

NOC
UKR
AUT
BEL
USA
AUT
GER
ESP
FRA
USA
POR
BEL
IRL
UKR
NED
ITA

ACACHO
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PN 2025 World Cup Puurs
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LA
“&i“’z'," Acrobatic Gymnastics Gymnastics Qualifications WORLDCU

Results: Seniors Men's Pair Balance

Rn Nr. Name(s) NOC E-SCORE A-SCORE D-SCORE PEN Score
1 USAl  Yaroslav OSSOLODKOV, Vsevolod OSSOLODKOV  USA  17.000 9.000 2.010 0.000 28.010
2 PORI Goncalo PARREIRA, Miguel LOPES POR 16.800 8.800 2.070 0.000 27.670
3 ESP1  Juan Daniel MOLINA, Jose MORENO ESP 17300 8.700 1.440 0.300 27140
4 AZE1 Daniel ABBASOV, Murad RAFIYEV AZE 16.200 8.600 2.060 0.000 26.860
5 IRL1 T.J. FENLON, Aaron BYRNE IRL 16.300 8.300 0.760 1100 24.260
6 GER1 Lyven Pascal STREMPEL, Hannes WOITASS GER 14.900 7.950 0.840 2.400 21.290
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Results: Seniors Men's Pair Dynamic

Rn Nr. Name(s) NOC E-SCORE A-SCORE D-SCORE PEN Score
1 USAl  Yaroslav OSSOLODKOV, Vsevolod OSSOLODKOV  USA 18.200 9.200 1.410 0.000 28.810
2 ESP1  Juan Daniel MOLINA, Jose MORENO ESP 17.600 8.800 1.360 0.000 27.760
3 PORI Goncalo PARREIRA, Miguel LOPES POR 16.900 8.850 1.390 0.000 27140
4 AZE1 Daniel ABBASOV, Murad RAFIYEV AZE 16.700 8.400 1.410 0.000 26.510
5 GER1 Lyven Pascal STREMPEL, Hannes WOITASS GER 16.800 8.100 1340 0.000 26.240
6 IRL1 T.J. FENLON, Aaron BYRNE IRL 16.800 8.350 1.220 0.500 25.870
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L . . . e WORLDCU
SR Acrobatic Gymnastics Gymnastics Qualifications

Results: Seniors Men's Pair All Around

RN Nr. Name(s) NOC Balance Dynamic Total
1 USAl Yaroslav USA Rn 1 1
OSSOLODKOV E-SCORE 17.000 18.200
Vsevolod A-SCORE 9.000 9.200
OSSOLODKOV D-SCORE 2.010 1.410
PEN 0.000 0.000
Score  28.010 28.810 56.820
2 ESP1 Juan Daniel ESP Rn 3 2
MOLINA E-SCORE 17.300 17.600
Jose MORENO A-SCORE 8.700 8.800
D-SCORE 1.440 1.360
PEN 0.300 0.000
Score 27140 27.760 54.900
3 PORI Goncalo PARREIRA POR Rn 2 3
Miguel LOPES E-SCORE 16.800 16.900
A-SCORE 8.800 8.850
D-SCORE 2.070 1.390
PEN 0.000 0.000
Score 27670 27140 54.810
4 AZE1 Daniel ABBASOV AZE RN 4 4
Murad RAFIYEV E-SCORE  16.200 16.700
A-SCORE 8.600 8.400
D-SCORE 2.060 1.410
PEN 0.000 0.000
Score  26.860 26.510 53.370
5 IRL1 T.J. FENLON IRL RN 5 6
Aaron BYRNE E-SCORE  16.300 16.800
A-SCORE 8.300 8.350
D-SCORE 0.760 1.220
PEN 1100 0.500
Score  24.260 25.870 50.130
6 GERI1 Lyven Pascal GER Rn 6 5
STREMPEL E-SCORE  14.900 16.800
Hannes WOITASS A-SCORE 7.950 8.100
D-SCORE 0.840 1.340
PEN 2.400 0.000
Score  21.290 26.240 47.530
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2025 World Cup Puurs
6-3-2025 - 8-3-2025 / Puurs-Sint-Amands
Acrobatic Gymnastics Gymnastics Finals

WORLDCU

Order

o A W N

NOC
GER
IRL
AZE
ESP
USA
POR

Team
GER1
IRL1
AZE]
ESP1
USAI
POR1

Start List: Seniors Men's Pair Combined

Composition

STREMPEL Lyven Pascal WOITASS Hannes
FENLON T.J. BYRNE Aaron
ABBASOQV Daniel RAFIYEV Murad
MOLINA Juan Daniel MORENO Jose
OSSOLODKOV Yaroslav OSSOLODKOV Vsevolod
PARREIRA Goncalo LOPES Miguel

ACACRO
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Acrobatic Gymnastics Gymnastics Finals

WORLDCU%_\

Judges Assignment: Seniors Men's Pair Combined

Role

SCIP

Name

Yurii HOLIAK

Hannah SUNTINGER
Inge DE SWAEF
Marie ANNONSON
Durdana AHMADOVA
Jasmin PFLUEGL
Kostyantyn KUKURUDZ
Felix HOHMANN

Neil SHEEHAN

Noélio FANTASIA
Alfonso ROSALES
Kim BONGERS
Sophie MARION
Dorota MAJEWSKA
Jessie VERELST

NOC
UKR
AUT
BEL
USA
AZE
AUT
UKR
GER
IRL
POR
ESP
NED
FRA
POL
BEL

ACACHO
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Results: Seniors Men's Pair Combined

Rn Nr. Name(s) NOC E-SCORE A-SCORE D-SCORE PEN Score
1 USAl  Yaroslav OSSOLODKOV, Vsevolod OSSOLODKOV  USA 17.800 9.200 2100 0.000 29.100
2 ESP1  Juan Daniel MOLINA, Jose MORENO ESP 17.700 8.800 1.730 0.000 28.230
3 PORI Goncalo PARREIRA, Miguel LOPES POR 17.100 8.700 2150 0.000 27.950
4 AZE1 Daniel ABBASOV, Murad RAFIYEV AZE 17.000 8.400 2180 0.300 27.280
5 IRL1 T.J. FENLON, Aaron BYRNE IRL 14.700 8.000 1.070 0.800 22.970
6 GER1 Lyven Pascal STREMPEL, Hannes WOITASS GER 15.100 7.800 1.200 2.100 22.000
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Medals: Seniors Men's Pair Combined
Medal Team NOC Names
GOLD USAI USA - United States of America OSSOLODKOQYV Yaroslav
OSSOLODKOV Vsevolod

SILVER ESP1

BRONZE PORI

ESP - Spain

POR - Portugal

MOLINA Juan Daniel
MORENO Jose

PARREIRA Goncalo
LOPES Miguel

ACACRO
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Acrobatic Gymnastics Gymnastics Qualifications

WORLDCU

Order

o N9 o A W N

NOC
GER
UKR
POR
FRA
AZE
AUT
POL
AZE

Team
GER1
UKRI1
POR1
FRA1
AZE1
AUT1
POL1
AZE2

Start List: Seniors Mixed Pair Balance

Composition

LUST Diana

KRYVYTSKA Yevfrosyniia

FERNANDES Lara
DESCAMPS Romane
ALIYEVA Milana
ANGERBAUER Daria
NOWAK Daria

SEYIDLI Raziya

BLINTSOV Daniel
LABUNETS Ivan
HENRIQUES Guilherme
BARBEROT Noah
AGHAYEV Sabir
WASSERMANN Jan
SKIBA Michal

RAHIMOV Aghasif
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Acrobatic Gymnastics Gymnastics Qualifications

WORLDCU

Order

o N9 o A W N

NOC
AUT
POR
AZE
GER
POL
UKR
FRA
AZE

Team
AUTI
PORI
AZE2
GER1
POL1
UKRI1
FRAI1

AZE]

Start List: Seniors Mixed Pair Dynamic

Composition
ANGERBAUER Daria
FERNANDES Lara
SEYIDLI Raziya

LUST Diana

NOWAK Daria
KRYVYTSKA Yevfrosyniia
DESCAMPS Romane

ALIYEVA Milana

WASSERMANN Jan
HENRIQUES Guilherme
RAHIMOV Aghasif
BLINTSOV Daniel
SKIBA Michal
LABUNETS Ivan
BARBEROT Noah

AGHAYEV Sabir

ACACRO
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Judges Assignment: Seniors Mixed Pair Balance

Role

SCIP

Name

Yurii HOLIAK
Hannah SUNTINGER
Inge DE SWAEF
Marie ANNONSON
Jasmin PFLUEGL
Felix HOHMANN
Alfonso ROSALES
Sophie MARION
Julie DUPREE
Noélio FANTASIA
Jessie VERELST

Neil SHEEHAN
Kostyantyn KUKURUDZ
Kim BONGERS
Mattia CONTARDI

NOC
UKR
AUT
BEL
USA
AUT
GER
ESP
FRA
USA
POR
BEL
IRL
UKR
NED
ITA
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Judges Assignment: Seniors Mixed Pair Dynamic

Role

SCIP

Name

Yurii HOLIAK

Hannah SUNTINGER
Inge DE SWAEF
Marie ANNONSON
Neil SHEEHAN
Kostyantyn KUKURUDZ
Alfonso ROSALES
Sophie MARION
Dorota MAJEWSKA
Durdana AHMADOVA
Kim BONGERS
Mattia CONTARDI
Jasmin PFLUEGL
Jessie VERELST

Julie DUPREE

NOC
UKR
AUT
BEL
USA
IRL
UKR
ESP
FRA
POL
AZE
NED
ITA
AUT
BEL
USA

ACACHO
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Results: Seniors Mixed Pair Balance

Rn Nr. Name(s) NOC E-SCORE A-SCORE D-SCORE PEN Score
1 UKR1  Yevfrosyniia KRYVYTSKA, lvan LABUNETS UKR 17.700 8.650 3.010 0.500 28.860
2 GER1 Diana LUST, Daniel BLINTSOV GER 17.300 8.550 2.150 0.000 28.000
3 AZE2 Raziya SEYIDLI, Aghasif RAHIMOV AZE 16.200 8.700 2160 0.000 27.060
4 POR1 Lara FERNANDES, Guilherme HENRIQUES POR 16.700 8.650 1.670 0.000 27.020
5 FRA1 Romane DESCAMPS, Noah BARBEROT FRA 16.800 8.450 1.450 0.000 26.700
6 AUT1 Daria ANGERBAUER, Jan WASSERMANN AUT 16.300 7.850 0.910 0.600 24.460
7 AZE1 Milana ALIYEVA, Sabir AGHAYEV AZE 15.100 8.000 1.550 0.300 24.350
8 POL1 Daria NOWAK, Michal SKIBA POL 15.200 7.700 1.070 0.900 23.070
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Results: Seniors Mixed Pair Dynamic

Rn Nr. Name(s) NOC E-SCORE A-SCORE D-SCORE PEN Score
1 UKR1  Yevfrosyniia KRYVYTSKA, lvan LABUNETS UKR 17.600 8.700 2.500 0.500 28.300
2 AZE2 Raziya SEYIDLI, Aghasif RAHIMOV AZE 17.200 8.850 2.120 0.000 28.170
3 GER1 Diana LUST, Daniel BLINTSOV GER 17.000 8.650 1.510 0.000 27160
4  AZE1 Milana ALIYEVA, Sabir AGHAYEV AZE 17.100 8.550 1.400 0.000 27.050
5 POR1 Lara FERNANDES, Guilherme HENRIQUES POR 16.600 8.500 1.670 0.000 26.770
6 AUT1 Daria ANGERBAUER, Jan WASSERMANN AUT 16.900 8.200 0.850 0.000 25.950
7 POL1 Daria NOWAK, Michal SKIBA POL 16.000 8.350 1.270 0.000 25.620
8 FRA1 Romane DESCAMPS, Noah BARBEROT FRA 14.900 8.200 0.860 0.000 23.960
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Results: Seniors Mixed Pair All Around

RN Nr. Name(s) NOC Balance Dynamic Total
1 UKRI Yevfrosyniia UKR Rn 1 1
KRYVYTSKA E-SCORE 17.700 17.600
Ilvan LABUNETS A-SCORE 8.650 8.700
D-SCORE 3.010 2.500
PEN 0.500 0.500
Score  28.860 28.300 57.160
2 AZE2 Raziya SEYIDLI AZE Rn 3 2
Aghasif RAHIMOV E-SCORE 16.200 17.200
A-SCORE 8.700 8.850
D-SCORE 2.160 2120
PEN 0.000 0.000
Score  27.060 28.170 55.230
3 GERI1 Diana LUST GER Rn 2 3
Daniel BLINTSOV E-SCORE 17.300 17.000
A-SCORE 8.550 8.650
D-SCORE 2.150 1.510
PEN 0.000 0.000
Score  28.000 27.160 55.160
4 POR1 Lara FERNANDES POR RN 4 5
Guilherme E-SCORE 16.700 16.600
HENRIQUES A-SCORE 8.650 8.500
D-SCORE 1.670 1.670
PEN 0.000 0.000
Score  27.020 26.770 53.790
5 AZE1 Milana ALIYEVA AZE RN 7 4
Sabir AGHAYEV E-SCORE 15.100 17.100
A-SCORE 8.000 8.550
D-SCORE 1.550 1.400
PEN 0.300 0.000
Score  24.350 27.050 51.400
6 FRA1 Romane FRA Rn 5 8
DESCAMPS E-SCORE  16.800 14.900
Noah BARBEROT A-SCORE 8.450 8.200
D-SCORE 1.450 0.860
PEN 0.000 0.000
Score  26.700 23.960 50.660
7 AUT1 Daria AUT Rn 6 6
ANGERBAUER E-SCORE  16.300 16.900
Jan WASSERMANN A-SCORE 7.850 8.200
D-SCORE 0.910 0.850
PEN 0.600 0.000
Score 24460 25.950 50.410
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Results: Seniors Mixed Pair All Around

RN Nr. Name(s) NOC Balance Dynamic Total
8 POL1 Daria NOWAK POL Rn 8 7
Michal SKIBA E-SCORE 15.200 16.000
A-SCORE 7.700 8.350
D-SCORE 1.070 1.270
PEN 0.900 0.000
Score  23.070 25.620 48.690
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6-3-2025 - 8-3-2025 / Puurs-Sint-Amands
Acrobatic Gymnastics Gymnastics Finals

WORLDCU

Order

o A W N

NOC
AZE
FRA
GER
AZE
POR
UKR

Team
AZE]
FRAI
GER1

AZE2
POR1
UKRI1

Start List: Seniors Mixed Pair Combined

Composition
ALIYEVA Milana
DESCAMPS Romane
LUST Diana

SEYIDLI Raziya
FERNANDES Lara

KRYVYTSKA Yevfrosyniia

AGHAYEV Sabir
BARBEROT Noah
BLINTSOV Daniel
RAHIMOV Aghasif
HENRIQUES Guilherme

LABUNETS Ivan

ACACRO
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Judges Assignment: Seniors Mixed Pair Combined

Role

SCIP

Name

Yurii HOLIAK

Hannah SUNTINGER
Inge DE SWAEF
Marie ANNONSON
Durdana AHMADOVA
Jasmin PFLUEGL
Kostyantyn KUKURUDZ
Felix HOHMANN

Neil SHEEHAN

Noélio FANTASIA
Alfonso ROSALES
Kim BONGERS
Sophie MARION
Dorota MAJEWSKA
Jessie VERELST

NOC
UKR
AUT
BEL
USA
AZE
AUT
UKR
GER
IRL
POR
ESP
NED
FRA
POL
BEL
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Results: Seniors Mixed Pair Combined

Rn Nr. Name(s) NOC E-SCORE A-SCORE D-SCORE PEN Score
1 UKR1  Yevfrosyniia KRYVYTSKA, lvan LABUNETS UKR 17.900 8.750 3.220 0.500 29.370
2 GER1 Diana LUST, Daniel BLINTSOV GER 17.300 8.700 2.290 0.000 28.290
3 POR1 Lara FERNANDES, Guilherme HENRIQUES POR 17.000 8.750 1910 0.000 27.660
4  AZE1 Milana ALIYEVA, Sabir AGHAYEV AZE 17.100 8.550 1.850 0.000 27.500
5 AZE2 Raziya SEYIDLI, Aghasif RAHIMOV AZE 15.900 8.600 2.670 0.300 26.870
6 FRA1 Romane DESCAMPS, Noah BARBEROT FRA 16.800 8.300 1.400 0.000 26.500
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Medals: Seniors Mixed Pair Combined

Medal Team NOC Names

GOLD UKR1 UKR - Ukraine KRYVYTSKA Yevfrosyniia
LABUNETS Ivan

SILVER GERI1 GER - Germany LUST Diana
BLINTSOV Daniel

BRONZE PORI1 POR - Portugal FERNANDES Lara
HENRIQUES Guilherme

ACACRO
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Start List: Seniors Women's Group Balance

Order NOC Team Composition

1 GER GER2 OHLSEN Mia SPERLING Gina DAMASCHKE Beeke
2 FRA  FRAl FIARD Chiara PHILOUZE Julie PIRES Emy
3 USA  USAl GREEN Olivia GREENBERG Rebecca CALDWELL Caylei
4 POR POR1 FERNANDES Ema SANTOS Alicia CARREIRA Leonor
5 ESP ESP1 MOLINA Jara LOPEZ Leyre GALLARDO Alba
6 NED NED1 DAAL Amilyah SPEERSTRA Inge DE GRAAF Esmee
7 GER GER1 ENGLER Tara GAZSI Tia JESSE Anna
8 AUT AUT1 PAZOLT Maja GALLAUNER Katharina ANGERBAUER Carina
9 GER GER3 FUCHS Pauline SCHULDT ITURRI Luisa KONRAD Lisa
AZE  AZE1 ZEYNIYEVA Nazrin RASHIDOVA Zahra BASHIRI Anahita
ESP ESP2 GARCIAOlga GARCIA RUS Eva RODELA Pilar

ACACHO
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6-3-2025 - 8-3-2025 / Puurs-Sint-Amands
Acrobatic Gymnastics Gymnastics Qualifications

WORLDCU

Order

O 0 N O N M~ WN

NOC
AZE
GER
ESP
GER
ESP
NED
FRA
AUT
GER
USA
POR

Team
AZE]
GER2
ESP1
GER3
ESP2
NEDI
FRAI
AUTI
GERI
USAI
POR1

Composition
ZEYNIYEVA Nazrin
OHLSEN Mia
MOLINA Jara
FUCHS Pauline
GARCIA Olga
DAAL Amilyah
FIARD Chiara
PAZOLT Maja
ENGLER Tara
GREEN Olivia

FERNANDES Ema

Start List: Seniors Women's Group Dynamic

RASHIDOVA Zahra
SPERLING Gina
LOPEZ Leyre
SCHULDT ITURRI Luisa
GARCIA RUS Eva
SPEERSTRA Inge
PHILOUZE Julie
GALLAUNER Katharina
GAZSI Tia
GREENBERG Rebecca

SANTOS Alicia

BASHIRI Anahita
DAMASCHKE Beeke
GALLARDO Alba
KONRAD Lisa
RODELA Pilar

DE GRAAF Esmee
PIRES Emy
ANGERBAUER Carina
JESSE Anna
CALDWELL Caylei

CARREIRA Leonor

ACACHO
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Acrobatic Gymnastics Gymnastics Qualifications

Judges Assignment: Seniors Women's Group Balance

Role Name NOC
SCIP Yurii HOLIAK UKR
cip Hannah SUNTINGER AUT
DJ1 Inge DE SWAEF BEL
DJ2 Marie ANNONSON USA
EJ Jasmin PFLUEGL AUT
EJ2 Felix HOHMANN GER
EJ3 Alfonso ROSALES ESP
EJ4 Sophie MARION FRA
AJl Julie DUPREE USA
AJ2 Noélio FANTASIA POR
AJ3 Jessie VERELST BEL
Al4 Neil SHEEHAN IRL
LJ1 Kostyantyn KUKURUDZ UKR
LJ2 Kim BONGERS NED
T Mattia CONTARDI ITA

ACACHO
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Judges Assignment: Seniors Women's Group Dynamic

Role

SCIP

Name

Yurii HOLIAK

Hannah SUNTINGER
Inge DE SWAEF
Marie ANNONSON
Neil SHEEHAN
Kostyantyn KUKURUDZ
Alfonso ROSALES
Sophie MARION
Dorota MAJEWSKA
Durdana AHMADOVA
Kim BONGERS
Mattia CONTARDI
Jasmin PFLUEGL
Jessie VERELST

Julie DUPREE

NOC
UKR
AUT
BEL
USA
IRL
UKR
ESP
FRA
POL
AZE
NED
ITA
AUT
BEL
USA

ACACHO
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Results: Seniors Women's Group Balance

Rn Nr. Name(s) NOC E-SCORE A-SCORE D-SCORE PEN Score
1 POR1 Ema FERNANDES, Alicia SANTOS, Leonor CARREIRA POR 17.000 8.700 2.940 0.000 28.640
2 FRA1 Chiara FIARD, Julie PHILOUZE, Emy PIRES FRA 17.400 8.500 1.720 0.000 27.620
3 NED1 Amilyah DAAL, Inge SPEERSTRA, Esmee DE GRAAF NED 16.700 8.500 2.370 0.000 27.570
4 GER3 Pauline FUCHS, Luisa SCHULDT ITURRI, Lisa KONRAD GER 16.500 8.400 2.240 0.000 27140
5 USAl1 Olivia GREEN, Rebecca GREENBERG, Caylei CALDWELL USA 16.500 8.400 2.170 0.000 27.070
6 ESP2 Olga GARCIA, Eva GARCIA RUS, Pilar RODELA ESP 16.900 8.400 1160 0.000 26.460
7 AUT1  Maja PAZOLT, Katharina GALLAUNER, Carina ANGERBAUER AUT 16.600 8.100 1.620 0.000 26.320
8 GER2 Mia OHLSEN, Gina SPERLING, Beeke DAMASCHKE GER 16.800 8.250 1120 0.300 25.870
9 ESP1  Jara MOLINA, Leyre LOPEZ, Alba GALLARDO ESP 15.800 7.750 0.980 1.200 23.330
10 AZE1 Nazrin ZEYNIYEVA, Zahra RASHIDOVA, Anahita BASHIRI AZE 14.500 7.500 1130 1.800 21.330
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Results: Seniors Women's Group Dynamic

Rn Nr. Name(s) NOC E-SCORE A-SCORE D-SCORE PEN Score
1 AZE1  Nazrin ZEYNIYEVA, Zahra RASHIDOVA, Anahita BASHIRI AZE 17.500 8.750 1.520 0.000 27.770
2 PORI Ema FERNANDES, Alicia SANTOS, Leonor CARREIRA POR 16.900 8.750 1.980 0.000 27.630
3 NED1 Amilyah DAAL, Inge SPEERSTRA, Esmee DE GRAAF NED 16.700 8.600 1.690 0.000 26.990
4 USA1 Olivia GREEN, Rebecca GREENBERG, Caylei CALDWELL USA 16.600 8.550 1.650 0.000 26.800
5 AUT1 Maja PAZOLT, Katharina GALLAUNER, Carina ANGERBAUER AUT 17.100 8.400 1.210 0.000 26.710
6 FRAl Chiara FIARD, Julie PHILOUZE, Emy PIRES FRA 16.800 8.550 1.260 0.000 26.610
7 ESP1  Jara MOLINA, Leyre LOPEZ, Alba GALLARDO ESP 17.000 8.400 1.070 0.000 26.470
8 GER2 Mia OHLSEN, Gina SPERLING, Beeke DAMASCHKE GER 16.700 8.400 1.080 0.000 26.180
9 GER3 Pauline FUCHS, Luisa SCHULDT ITURRI, Lisa KONRAD GER 16.400 8.500 1.270 0.000 26.170

10 ESP2 Olga GARCIA, Eva GARCIA RUS, Pilar RODELA ESP 14.800 8.200 1500 0.000 24.500
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WORLDCU

Results: Seniors Women's Group All Around

RN Nr. Name(s) NOC Balance Dynamic Total
1 PORI Ema FERNANDES POR RN 1 2
Alicia SANTOS E-SCORE  17.000 16.900
Leonor CARREIRA A-SCORE 8.700 8.750
D-SCORE 2940 1.980
PEN  0.000 0.000
Score  28.640 27.630 56.270
2 NED1 Amilyah DAAL NED Rn 3 3
Inge SPEERSTRA E-SCORE  16.700 16.700
Esmee DE GRAAF A-SCORE 8.500 8.600
D-SCORE 2.370 1.690
PEN  0.000 0.000
Score 27570 26.990 54.560
3 FRAIl Chiara FIARD FRA RN 2 6
Julie PHILOUZE E-SCORE  17.400 16.800
Emy PIRES A-SCORE 8.500 8.550
D-SCORE 1.720 1.260
PEN  0.000 0.000
Score 27.620 26.610 54.230
4 USAI Olivia GREEN USA RN 5 4
Rebecca E-SCORE 16.500 16.600
GREENBERG A-SCORE 8.400 8.550
Caylei CALDWELL D-SCORE 2.170 1.650
PEN  0.000 0.000
Score  27.070 26.800 53.870
5 GER3 Pauline FUCHS GER Rn 4 9
Luisa SCHULDT E-SCORE  16.500 16.400
ITURRI A-SCORE 8.400 8.500
Lisa KONRAD D-SCORE 2.240 1.270
PEN  0.000 0.000
Score 27140 26170 53.310
6 AUT1 Maja PAZOLT AUT RN 7 5
Katharina E-SCORE  16.600 17.100
GALLAUNER A-SCORE 8100 8.400
Carina D-SCORE 1,620 1.210
ANGERBAUER PEN  0.000 0.000
Score 26320 26.710 53.030
7 GER2 Mia OHLSEN GER RN 8 8
Gina SPERLING E-SCORE  16.800 16.700
Beeke A-SCORE 8.250 8.400
DAMASCHKE D-SCORE 1120 1.080
PEN  0.300 0.000
Score 25870 26.180 52.050
A CCOI\/ ON



S ITRe

PR 2025 World Cup Puurs

T Tgmrm 1
l‘l‘"'l'l 6-3-2025 - 8-3-2025 / Puurs-Sint-Amands
77 . . . -r: .
e Acrobatic Gymnastics Gymnastics Qualifications

WORLDCU

Results: Seniors Women's Group All Around

RN Nr. Name(s) NOC Balance Dynamic Total
8 ESP2 Olga GARCIA ESP Rn 6 10
Eva GARCIA RUS E-SCORE 16.900 14.800
Pilar RODELA A-SCORE 8.400 8200
D-SCORE 1160 1.500
PEN 0.000 0.000
Score  26.460 24.500 50.960
9 ESP1 Jara MOLINA ESP Rn 9 7
Leyre LOPEZ E-SCORE 15.800 17.000
Alba GALLARDO A-SCORE 7750 8.400
D-SCORE 0.980 1.070
PEN 1.200 0.000
Score 23330 26.470 49.800
10 AZE1 Nazrin ZEYNIYEVA AZE Rn 10 1
Zahra RASHIDOVA E-SCORE 14.500 17.500
Anahita BASHIRI A-SCORE 7.500 8.750
D-SCORE 1130 1.520
PEN 1.800 0.000
Score  21.330 27.770 49,100
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Acrobatic Gymnastics Gymnastics Finals
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Order

0o N9 6 AW N

NOC
ESP
AUT
GER
GER
FRA
NED
POR
USA

Team
ESP2
AUTI
GER3
GER2
FRAI
NEDI
PORI

USAI

Composition
GARCIA Olga
PAZOLT Maja
FUCHS Pauline
OHLSEN Mia
FIARD Chiara
DAAL Amilyah
FERNANDES Ema

GREEN Olivia

Start List: Seniors Women's Group Combined

GARCIA RUS Eva
GALLAUNER Katharina
SCHULDT ITURRI Luisa
SPERLING Gina
PHILOUZE Julie
SPEERSTRA Inge
SANTOS Alicia

GREENBERG Rebecca

RODELA Pilar
ANGERBAUER Carina
KONRAD Lisa
DAMASCHKE Beeke
PIRES Emy

DE GRAAF Esmee
CARREIRA Leonor

CALDWELL Caylei

ACACRO
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Judges Assignment: Seniors Women's Group Combined

Role

SCIP

Name

Yurii HOLIAK

Hannah SUNTINGER
Inge DE SWAEF
Marie ANNONSON
Durdana AHMADOVA
Jasmin PFLUEGL
Kostyantyn KUKURUDZ
Felix HOHMANN

Neil SHEEHAN

Noélio FANTASIA
Alfonso ROSALES
Kim BONGERS
Sophie MARION
Dorota MAJEWSKA
Jessie VERELST

NOC
UKR
AUT
BEL
USA
AZE
AUT
UKR
GER
IRL
POR
ESP
NED
FRA
POL
BEL

ACACHO
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Results: Seniors Women's Group Combined

Rn Nr. Name(s) NOC E-SCORE A-SCORE D-SCORE PEN Score
1 POR1 Ema FERNANDES, Alicia SANTOS, Leonor CARREIRA POR 17.300 8.700 2.750 0.000 28.750
2 NEDI Amilyah DAAL, Inge SPEERSTRA, Esmee DE GRAAF NED 17100 8.550 2.730 0.300 28.080
3 FRA1 Chiara FIARD, Julie PHILOUZE, Emy PIRES FRA 17.000 8.600 2.100 0.000 27.700
4 USA1 Olivia GREEN, Rebecca GREENBERG, Caylei CALDWELL USA 16.900 8.550 2.140 0.000 27.590
5 AUT1 Maja PAZOLT, Katharina GALLAUNER, Carina ANGERBAUER AUT 16.900 8.300 1.930 0.000 27130
6 ESP2 Olga GARCIA, Eva GARCIA RUS, Pilar RODELA ESP 16.300 8.350 1.650 0.000 26.300
7 GER3 Pauline FUCHS, Luisa SCHULDT ITURRI, Lisa KONRAD GER 16.200 8.400 1.930 0.300 26.230
8 GER2 Mia OHLSEN, Gina SPERLING, Beeke DAMASCHKE GER 16.600 8.200 1.330 0.000 26.130

ACACHO
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Acrobatic Gymnastics Gymnastics Finals

Medals: Seniors Women's Group Combined

Medal Team NOC Names
GOLD POR1 POR - Portugal FERNANDES Ema
SANTOS Alicia

CARREIRA Leonor

SILVER NEDI NED - Netherlands DAAL Amilyah
SPEERSTRA Inge
DE GRAAF Esmee

BRONZE FRAI FRA - France FIARD Chiara
PHILOUZE Julie
PIRES Emy

ACACRO
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Acrobatic Gymnastics Gymnastics Qualifications

WORLDCU

Order NOC Team Composition

1 BEL BEL1 DUPONT Ayden
2 GER GER1 BENKE Andreas
3 AZE  AZE1 SEYIDLI Rasul
4 POR POR1 SANTOS Rafael

Start List: Seniors Men's Group Balance

TOSSENS Tibe
FRANKENSTEIN Carl
SAFAROV Riad
FIUZA Andre

MULTAEL Kobe
BORCK Aaron
JAFAROV Seymur

FERNANDES Gustavo

MAES Lars

DRESSLER Pascale
AL-MASHAYKHI Abdulla
COUTINHO Rodrigo

ACACRO
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2025 World Cup Puurs
6-3-2025 - 8-3-2025 / Puurs-Sint-Amands
Acrobatic Gymnastics Gymnastics Qualifications

WORLDCU

Order NOC Team Composition

1 POR POR1 SANTOS Rafael
2 BEL BEL1 DUPONT Ayden
3 AZE  AZE1 SEYIDLI Rasul
4 GER GER1 BENKE Andreas

Start List: Seniors Men's Group Dynamic

FIUZA Andre
TOSSENS Tibe
SAFAROV Riad

FRANKENSTEIN Carl

FERNANDES Gustavo
MULTAEL Kobe
JAFAROV Seymur

BORCK Aaron

COUTINHO Rodrigo
MAES Lars
AL-MASHAYKHI Abdulla

DRESSLER Pascale

ACACRO
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Judges Assignment: Seniors Men's Group Balance

Role

SCIP

Name

Yurii HOLIAK

Hannah SUNTINGER
Inge DE SWAEF
Marie ANNONSON
Neil SHEEHAN
Kostyantyn KUKURUDZ
Alfonso ROSALES
Sophie MARION
Dorota MAJEWSKA
Durdana AHMADOVA
Kim BONGERS
Mattia CONTARDI
Jasmin PFLUEGL
Jessie VERELST

Julie DUPREE

NOC
UKR
AUT
BEL
USA
IRL
UKR
ESP
FRA
POL
AZE
NED
ITA
AUT
BEL
USA

ACACHO
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Acrobatic Gymnastics Gymnastics Qualifications

Judges Assignment: Seniors Men's Group Dynamic

Role Name NOC
SCIP Yurii HOLIAK UKR
cip Hannah SUNTINGER AUT
DJ1 Inge DE SWAEF BEL
DJ2 Marie ANNONSON USA
EJ Jasmin PFLUEGL AUT
EJ2 Felix HOHMANN GER
EJ3 Alfonso ROSALES ESP
EJ4 Sophie MARION FRA
AJl Julie DUPREE USA
AJ2 Noélio FANTASIA POR
AJ3 Jessie VERELST BEL
Al4 Neil SHEEHAN IRL
LJ1 Kostyantyn KUKURUDZ UKR
LJ2 Kim BONGERS NED
T Mattia CONTARDI ITA

ACACHO
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Results: Seniors Men's Group Balance

Rn Nr. Name(s) NOC E-SCORE A-SCORE D-SCORE PEN Score

1 POR1 Rafael SANTOS, Andre FIUZA, Gustavo FERNANDES, Rodrigo COUTINHO  POR 16.900 8.800 1510 0.000 27.210

2 GER1 Andreas BENKE, Carl FRANKENSTEIN, Aaron BORCK, Pascale DRESSLER GER 16.800 8.500 1.800 0.000 27.100
3 BEL1  Ayden DUPONT, Tibe TOSSENS, Kobe MULTAEL, Lars MAES BEL 15.000 8.100 1300 0.900 23.500
4 AZE1 Rasul SEYIDLI, Riad SAFAROV, Seymur JAFAROV, Abdulla AL-MASHAYKHI AZE 15.400 7.800 1210 1.200 23.210

ACACRO
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Results: Seniors Men's Group Dynamic

Rn Nr. Name(s) NOC E-SCORE A-SCORE D-SCORE PEN Score
1 POR1 Rafael SANTOS, Andre FIUZA, Gustavo FERNANDES, Rodrigo COUTINHO  POR 17.300 8.600 1.490 0.000 27.390
BEL1  Ayden DUPONT, Tibe TOSSENS, Kobe MULTAEL, Lars MAES BEL 16.700 8.650 1.750 0.000 27.100

AZE1  Rasul SEYIDLI, Riad SAFAROV, Seymur JAFAROV, Abdulla AL-MASHAYKHI AZE 14.800 7.900 2.370 0.000 25.070

N WN

GER1  Andreas BENKE, Carl FRANKENSTEIN, Aaron BORCK, Pascale DRESSLER GER 16.100 8.650 0.950 1.000 24.700
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\ \e_COMPANION



PN 2025 World Cup Puurs

a1

u‘.n 6-3-2025 - 8-3-2025 / Puurs-Sint-Amands

L . . . e WORLDCU
SR Acrobatic Gymnastics Gymnastics Qualifications

Results: Seniors Men's Group All Around

RN Nr. Name(s) NOC Balance Dynamic Total
1 PORI Rafael SANTOS POR Rn 1 1
Andre FIUZA E-SCORE  16.900 17.300
Gustavo A-SCORE 8.800 8.600
FERNANDES D-SCORE 1.510 1.490
Rodrigo COUTINHO PEN 0.000 0.000
Score 27210 27.390 54.600
2 GERI Andreas BENKE GER Rn 2 4
Carl E-SCORE  16.800 16.100
FRANKENSTEIN A-SCORE 8.500 8.650
Aaron BORCK D-SCORE 1.800 0.950
Pascale DRESSLER PEN 0.000 1.000
Score 27100 24700 51.800
3 BELl Ayden DUPONT BEL Rn 3 2
Tibe TOSSENS E-SCORE  15.000 16.700
Kobe MULTAEL A-SCORE 8.100 8.650
Lars MAES D-SCORE 1.300 1.750
PEN 0.200 0.000
Score 23500 27100 50.600
4 AZE1 Rasul SEYIDLI AZE Rn 4 3
Riad SAFAROV E-SCORE 15400 14.800
Seymur JAFAROV A-SCORE 7.800 7.900
Abdulla AL- D-SCORE 1.210 2.370
MASHAYKHI PEN 1200 0.000
Score 23210 25.070 48.280
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Start List: Seniors Men's Group Combined

Order NOC Team Composition

1 AZE  AZE1 SEYIDLI Rasul SAFAROV Riad JAFARQV Seymur AL-MASHAYKHI Abdulla
2 GER GER1 BENKE Andreas FRANKENSTEIN Carl BORCK Aaron DRESSLER Pascale

3 BEL BEL1 DUPONT Ayden TOSSENS Tibe MULTAEL Kobe MAES Lars

4 POR POR1 SANTOS Rafael FIUZA Andre FERNANDES Gustavo COUTINHO Rodrigo
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WORLDCU%_\

Judges Assignment: Seniors Men's Group Combined

Role

SCIP

Name

Yurii HOLIAK

Hannah SUNTINGER
Inge DE SWAEF
Marie ANNONSON
Durdana AHMADOVA
Jasmin PFLUEGL
Kostyantyn KUKURUDZ
Felix HOHMANN

Neil SHEEHAN

Noélio FANTASIA
Alfonso ROSALES
Kim BONGERS
Sophie MARION
Dorota MAJEWSKA
Jessie VERELST

NOC
UKR
AUT
BEL
USA
AZE
AUT
UKR
GER
IRL
POR
ESP
NED
FRA
POL
BEL
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Acrobatic Gymnastics Gymnastics Finals
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PORI
GER1
BELI
AZE1

Results: Seniors Men's Group Combined

Name(s)

Rafael SANTOS, Andre FIUZA, Gustavo FERNANDES, Rodrigo COUTINHO
Andreas BENKE, Carl FRANKENSTEIN, Aaron BORCK, Pascale DRESSLER
Ayden DUPONT, Tibe TOSSENS, Kobe MULTAEL, Lars MAES

Rasul SEYIDLI, Riad SAFAROV, Seymur JAFAROV, Abdulla AL-MASHAYKHI

NOC E-SCORE A-SCORE D-SCORE

POR
GER
BEL
AZE

17.200
17.100
15.900

13.500

8.800
8.450
8.650

7.600

1790
1.740
2150

2.890

PEN
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.300

Score
27.790
27.290
26.700

23.690
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Medals: Seniors Men's Group Combined
Medal Team NOC Names
GOLD POR1 POR - Portugal SANTOS Rafael
FIUZA Andre
FERNANDES Gustavo
COUTINHO Rodrigo
SILVER GERI1 GER - Germany BENKE Andreas
FRANKENSTEIN Carl
BORCK Aaron

BRONZE BELI

BEL - Belgium

DRESSLER Pascale

DUPONT Ayden
TOSSENS Tibe
MULTAEL Kobe
MAES Lars

ACACRO
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